

# REPUBLIC OF Fritz Hansen®

www.paletteandparlor.com

 $\mathsf{JOIN}^{\scriptscriptstyle\mathsf{TM}}$ 



Join™ is a new coffee table series designed by Fritz Hansen. The series has a subtle and understated expression but plays a central role by bringing people together and connecting with the rest of the furniture in the room. Join comes in three shapes: a classic round table and two sizes of ovals. Despite the different shapes, the three tables share a distinct style and clearly belong to the same family. In this versatile series, the tables can either stand alone, highlighting their unique qualities, or stand together. Join has a beautiful and timeless design with an unstated personality and the ability to blend into any setting and room.





## DESIGN

Fritz Hansen, 2014.

#### **DESCRIPTION**

Coffee table series designed and manufactured by Fritz Hansen.

Join™ comes in three sizes (a classic round table and two sizes of ovals) and two variants. The table top is available in solid wood in the finishes: oak with clear lacquer and black lacquered oak. The base consists of four legs made of black powder coated steel. Each leg is mounted with synthetic glides made of black TPE.

## VARIATIONS & DIMENSIONS

## FH21

Height: 37 cm / 14.6" Lenght: 76 cm / 29.9" Width: 47 cm / 18.5"

#### FH41

Height: 37 cm / 14.6" Diameter: 80 cm / 31.5"

## FH61

Height: 37 cm / 14.6" Lenght: 130 cm / 51.2" Width: 50 cm / 19.7"

## **ENVIRONMENT & TESTS**

In case of repair and disposal the table can be disassembled into two materials (table top and legs + screws) for recycling. Check local regulations for recycling in your area and whether there is potential for reuse.

The table will be tested according to: Functional tests: EN 15372:2007 Non domestic tables – Strength, durability and stability - Test Level 2.

#### WARRANTY

Standard goods have warranty for five years against manufacturing defects (i.e. materials and design). The warranty does not cover leather and other fabrics ordered as customers own or special material as well as products manufactured according to customer specifications. Normal wear and tear and damage of covers are not covered by the warranty. The warranty for wicker and lamps is 2 years.

## EXTENDED LIMITED WARRANTY

Fritz Hansen offers an extended limited warranty if you register your Join™ coffee table online at fritzhansen.com/MY-REPUBLIC.
Registration with the product ID number must be made within three (3) months from the date of purchase, otherwise the extended limited warranty will not apply.

Years of warranty: 10 years.

JOIN™ - FH21	76 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JOIN™ - FH41	30
JOIN™ - FH61	130



www.paletteandparlor.com

Fritz Hansen A/S ® - This documentation and the products and designations therein are protected by law, including the Danish Copyright Act, Trademark Act and Marketing Practices Act, and may not be used without prior written authority from Fritz Hansen A/S. Legal proceedings may be instituted against any parties breaching the rights of Fritz Hansen A/S.

HEADQUARTERS DENMARK - Allerød

SHOWROOMS

 ${\sf DENMARK-Copenhagen}$ 

 $\mathsf{ITALY} \cdot \mathsf{Milan}$ 

JAPAN - Tokyo

 $\mathsf{NORWAY} \cdot \mathsf{Oslo}$ 

SWEDEN - Stockholm

UNITED KINGDOM - London

U.S.A. - New York

